

County of Los Angeles **DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVICES**

12860 CROSSROADS PARKWAY SOUTH • CITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA 91746 Tel (562) 908-8400 • Fax (562) 695-4801



Director

PARJACK GHADERI
Acting Chief Deputy

ANTONIA JIMÉNEZ

Board of Supervisors
HILDA L. SOLIS
First District
MARK RIDLEY-THOMAS
Second District
SHEILA KUEHL
Third District
JANICE HAHN
Fourth District
KATHRYN BARGER
Fifth District

May 30, 2019

ADDENDUM SIX TO THE REQUEST FOR STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS (RFSQ) FOR COMMUNITY SERVICES BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM RFSQ # CMD 12-03

This is Addendum Six to the Community Services Block Grant Program RFSQ # CMD 12-03, which was released on September 20, 2012. **The information contained in this Addendum Six supersedes any related information previously provided.**

The submission period for the RFSQs will close effective May 30, 2019. All Statement of Qualifications (SOQs) received prior to the closing date of May 30, 2019 will be accepted. Any SOQs received after May 30, 2019 will not be accepted.

Please continue to access the websites below for updates. The Addendum will be posted on the following websites:

http://dpss.lacounty.gov/wps/portal/dpss/main/business/contract-opportunities

and

http://doingbusiness.lacounty.gov/main_db.htm